

## The Shepherd Society of Good Shepherd Center Confidential Bequest Form

As of\_\_\_\_\_, I/we \_\_\_\_\_ (Date) (Please print name or names as you wish them to appear for recognition.)

declare that I/we have named Good Shepherd Center (Good Shepherd Ministries, Inc.) as a beneficiary in my/our will, retirement plan, trust, life insurance policy, or other planned gift.

I/We understand that this is a non-binding statement. Although I/we intend this legacy to remain in force, this document in no way constitutes a legally binding or enforceable pledge.

By making this gift you become a member of *The Shepherd Society*. The membership list will be published in Good Shepherd Center publications and websites. However, the nature and size of any legacy intention to Good Shepherd Center will be kept strictly confidential. Please indicate your preference below:

□ I am willing to be listed as a Shepherd Society member.

□ I prefer to remain completely anonymous for this gift.

The following information is optional, but very helpful for planning purposes. We understand the size of your future gift may be significantly different from the amount estimated below.

Documentation, such as a page from my will, beneficiary designation form, etc. is enclosed.

□ The estimated value of my/our gift is \$\_\_\_\_\_(or \_\_\_\_% of my/our residuary estate, valued at \_\_\_\_\_ as of the date above).

□ Description of assets designated or bequeathed to Good Shepherd Center:

Please return this completed form to: Jane Birnbach, MAS, CFRE, Senior Development Director, Good Shepherd Center, 811 Martin Street, Wilmington, NC 28401.

For more information or if you have questions, please contact us by phone at 910-763-4424 x110 or by email at jbirnbach@goodshepherdwilmington.org

811 Martin Street • Wilmington, NC 28401 • 910763-4424 www.goodshepherdwilmington.org